504482940 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529642

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN P. MAYFIELD			02/18/2015
AUSTIN C. HALLGREN			02/18/2015
BETH A. RASALA	02/12/2015		
MILLER TRAN	02/18/2015		
MICHAEL MAYFIELD			02/18/2015
			1
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА		
Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, FIFTH FLOOR		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15135559	
		·	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA		
Fax Number:		(510)663-0920	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone:		510) 663-1100	
Email:	harmstrong@wavsip.com		
Correspondent Name:		WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP	
Address Line 1:		555 12TH STREET	
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1700	
Address Line 4:		OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607-4058	
		UCSDP033/SD2014-107-2	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCSDP033/SD2014-107-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. WAHLSTEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Wahlsten/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		

source=UCSDP033P_signedassignments#page1.tif	
source=UCSDP033P_signedassignments#page2.tif	
source=UCSDP033P_signedassignments#page3.tif	
source=UCSDP033P_signedassignments#page4.tif	
source=UCSDP033P_signedassignments#page5.tif	

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. 2014-107-1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

Stephen P. Mayfield, Austin C. Hallgren, Beth A. Rasala, and Miller Tran

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

COLOSTRUM/MILK PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS

and which are found in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>61/942,024</u> filed on February 19, 2014, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. 2014-107-1

94945

Executed this 19 day of February, 2015

Stephen/P. Mayfield

Residence Address: 1238 ea

U: llage Address 92007 Cardi City, State and Zip

USA Citizenship:

Austin C. Hallgren a Residence Address: 4 Ronder Lane Address

Novato City, State and Zip

USA Citizenship: _

Executed this _____ day of _____, 201____

Executed this 18 day of Fe brury 2015

Beth A. Rasala **Residence** Address:

Address

City, State and Zip

Citizenship:

Executed this 19 day of Felrury, 2015

Miller Tran Residence Address: white Alder 1038 Ave Address 91914 Chul LA Vist. City, State and Zip Citizenship: USA

Page 2 of 2

Minter Wallot Date: 2/18/15 Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. 2014-107-1

Executed this day of, 201	
	Stephen P. Mayfield Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:
Executed this day of, 201	
	Austin C. Hallgren Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:
Executed this 12 day of Felorus 2015	Ben A.R.
	Beth A. Rasala Residence Address
	2528 Landy St
	San Diego CA 92104 City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: <u>U.S.A.</u>
Executed this day of, 201	
	Miller Tran
	Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:

Page 2 of 2 Humfer Wallstan 2/18/15 Assignee hereby accepts this assignment

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

Michael Mayfield

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

COLOSTRUM/MILK PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS

and which are found in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>61/942,024</u> filed on February 19, 2014, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Executed this 18 day of Feb., 2015

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. 2014-107-1 Michael Mayfield Residence Address:

Sec. in

<u>1238</u> Sen Village Dr. Address Cardiff, CA, 92007 City, State and Zip

Citizenship: United States

Page 2 of 2

emiler Wallets 2/18/15 Assignee hereby accepts this assignment

PATENT REEL: 043154 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 08/01/2017